Te
st
 &
 M
ea
su
re
m

Version 04.00, February 2009
  Rohde & Schwarz R&S®SMF100A Microwave Signal Generator  18
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
Microwave Signal Generator 15 R&S®SMF100A 1167.0000.02
Including power cable, quick start guide and CD-ROM (with operating and service manual)
Options
Frequency Range 1 GHz to 22 GHz 16
(adapter for 3.5 mm female included)
R&S®SMF-B122 1167.7004.03
Frequency Range 1 GHz to 43.5 GHz 16
(adapter for 2.4 mm female + 2.9 mm female included)
R&S®SMF-B144 1167.7204.03
OCXO Reference Oscillator 17, 18 R&S®SMF-B1 1167.9159.02
Frequency Extension 100 kHz to 1 GHz 17 R&S®SMF-B2 1167.4005.02
AM/FM/φM/LOG AM Modulator 17 R&S®SMF-B20 1167.9594.02
Enhanced Phase Noise Performance 17 R&S®SMF-B22 1415.2204.02
Step Attenuator 100 kHz to 22 GHz 17 R&S®SMF-B26 1167.5553.02
Step Attenuator 100 kHz to 43.5 GHz 17 R&S®SMF-B27 1167.5776.02
High Output Power (not in combination with R&S® SMF-B2) 17 R&S®SMF-B32 1415.2304.02
High Output Power (in combination with R&S® SMF-B2) 17 R&S®SMF-B34 1415.2404.02
Rear Connectors 22 GHz 17 R&S®SMF-B81 1167.5999.02
Rear Connectors 43.5 GHz 17 R&S®SMF-B82 1167.6208.02
Removable GPIB 19 R&S®SMF-B83 1167.6408.02
Removable USB 19 R&S®SMF-B84 1167.6608.02
Removable Flash Disk 17, 19 R&S®SMF-B85 1167.6808.02
Narrow Pulse Modulation  R&S®SMF-K3 1167.7804.02
Ramp Sweep R&S®SMF-K4 1167.7604.02
Pulse Generator R&S®SMF-K23 1167.7704.02
Pulse Train 20 R&S®SMF-K27 1415.2004.02
Power Analysis R&S®SMF-K28 1415.2104.02
Service options
Two-Year Calibration Service R&S®CO2SMF100A
Three-Year Calibration Service R&S®CO3SMF100A
Five-Year Calibration Service R&S®CO5SMF100A
One-Year Repair Service
following the warranty period
R&S®RO2SMF100A
Two-Year Repair Service
following the warranty period
R&S®RO3SMF100A
Four-Year Repair Service
following the warranty period
R&S®RO5SMF100A
Please contact your local sales
office.
Documentation of Calibration Values R&S®DCV-2 0240.2193.19
R&S®SMF22-DKD 1161.3594.00 DKD (ISO 17025) Calibration including ISO 9000 calibration
(can only be ordered with the device) R&S®SMF44-DKD 1161.3620.00
15 The base unit can only be ordered together with an R&S®SMF-B122 or R&S®SMF-B144 frequency option.
16 Option fitted by factory.
17 Option fitted by factory or especially equipped Rohde & Schwarz service department.
18 Option cannot be installed with an R&S®SMF-B22 enhanced phase noise performance option (not required).
19 Only two of the three R&S®SMF-B83/84/85 options can be installed simultaneously.
20 Requires R&S®SMF-K23 pulse generator option.
Version 04.00, February 2009
 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®SMF100A Microwave Signal Generator 19
Recommended extras
Wideband Power Sensor (for use with R&S®SMF-K28) R&S®NRP-Z81 1137.9009.02
Hardcopy manuals (in English, UK)  1167.2319.32
Hardcopy manuals (in English, US)  1167.2319.39
Spare Compact Flash Card (R&S®SMF-B85 required) R&S®SMF-Z10 1167.8100.02
19“ Rack Adapter R&S®ZZA-311 1096.3277.00
Keyboard with USB Interface (US character set) R&S®PSL-Z2 1157.6870.04
Mouse with USB Interface, optical R&S®PSL-Z10 1157.7060.03
External USB DVD Drive R&S®PSP-B6 1134.8201.22